#### BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF:	)	
	)	R2018-017
PUBLIC WATER SUPPLIES:	)	
PROPOSED NEW 35 ILL. ADM.	)	(Rulemaking - Water)
CODE 604 AND AMENDMENTS	)	
TO 35 ILL. ADM. CODE PARTS 601,	)	•
602, 607 AND 611	)	

#### **NOTICE OF FILING**

To:

Don Brown, Clerk of the Board	Attached Service List
Illinois Pollution Control Board	
James R. Thompson Center, Suite 11-500	
100 W. Randolph Street	
Chicago, IL 60601	·
don.brown@illinois.gov	
(via electronic mail)	

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on the 29th day of January, 2019, the Plaintiff, PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, filed its Notice of Change of Attorney, a true and correct copy of which is attached hereto and is hereby served upon you.

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, ex rel. KWAME RAOUL, Attorney General

of the State of Illinois

Ву:

Kathryn A. Pamenter

Senior Assistant Attorney General

Environmental Bureau

69 West Washington St., 18th Floor

Chicago, IL 60602 (312) 814-0608

KPamenter@atg.state.il.us

Secondary Email: MCacaccio@atg.state.il.us

# SERVICE LIST

Tim Fox, Hearing Officer	Joanne M. Olson
Illinois Pollution Control Board	Rex L. Gradeless
100 W. Randolph Street	Illinois Environmental Protection Agency
Suite 11-500	1021 North Grand Avenue East
Chicago, IL 60601	Springfield, IL 62794
Tim.fox@illinois.gov	Joanne.olson@illinois.gov
	Rex.gradeless@illinois.gov
Janet Kuefler	Virginia Yang
Cynthia Meyer	Renee Snow
United States Environmental Protection	Illinois Department of Natural Resources
Agency, Region 5	One Natural Resources Way
77 West Jackson Blvd.	Springfield, IL 62702-1271
Chicago, IL 60604	Virginia.yang@illinois.gov
Kuefler.janet@epa.gov	Renee.Snow@illinois.gov
Meyer.cynthia@epa.gov	
Katy Khayyat	Deborah J. Williams
DCEO Small Business Office	The City of Springfield, Office of Public
500 E. Monroe Street	Utilities
Springfield, Illinois 62701	800 East Monroe, 4 <sup>th</sup> Floor
Katy.khayyat@illinois.gov	Springfield, Illinois 62757
	Deborah.williams@cwlp.com

#### BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF:	)	
	. )	R2018-017
PUBLIC WATER SUPPLIES:	)	
PROPOSED NEW 35 ILL. ADM.	)	(Rulemaking - Water)
CODE 604 AND AMENDMENTS	)	
TO 35 ILL. ADM. CODE PARTS 601,	)	
602, 607 AND 611	·	

## NOTICE OF CHANGE OF ATTORNEY

YOU ARE HEREBY notified that the attorney representing the PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, *ex rel.* KWAME RAOUL, Attorney General of the State of Illinois, has been changed from Kathryn A. Pamenter to:

Rebecca Burlingham
Illinois Attorney General's Office
Environmental Bureau
69 W. Washington St., 18<sup>th</sup> Floor
Chicago, IL 60602
(312) 814-3776
RBurlingham@atg.state.il.us

Please direct all correspondence and telephone calls concerning this case to the attorney listed above at that address, telephone number and email.

Respectfully submitted,

Kathryn A. Pamenter

Senior Assistant Attorney General

Environmental Bureau

69 W. Washington St., 18th Floor

Chicago, IL 60602

(312) 814-0608

KPamenter@atg.state.il.us

### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I, Kathryn A. Pamenter, a Senior Assistant Attorney General, do certify that I caused to be served, this 29<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2019, the foregoing Notice of Filing and Notice of Change of Attorney to the persons listed on the Notice of Filing *via email*.

Kathryn A. Pamenter

Senior Assistant Attorney General

Environmental Bureau

69 West Washington St., 18th Floor

Chicago, IL 60602

(312) 814-0608

KPamenter@atg.state.il.us

Secondary Email: MCacaccio@atg.state.il.us